CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

RESOLUTION NO. 92-073

EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO ENGINEER F. ANTONIO SANDOVAL INTERNATIONAL BOUNDARY AND WATER COMMISSION MEXICO SECTION

- WHEREAS, F. Antonio Sandoval ably served as a liaison between the United States and Mexico on an international basis for approximately six years; and
- WHEREAS, In addition to his assigned duties, F. Antonio Sandoval brought to the Regional Board considerable knowledge and expertise on water quality matters; and
- WHEREAS, During his tenure with the International Boundary and Water Commission, Mexico Section, F. Antonio Sandoval will be remembered as an active and supportive member and as a very affable person to work with; now therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Members of the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, express their appreciation to F. Antonio Sandoval for his service, participation, and friendship; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the members of this Regional Board look forward to working with F. Antonio Sandoval on future endeavors of common interest; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the original scroll form of this Board's resolution of appreciation be forwarded to F. Antonio Sandoval.

admin and

September 16, 1992

	///_0/	
1	W)	emmes
STU	GUMMER,	CHAIRMAN

ELVERA CODEKAS, VICE-CHAIR

DON COX, MEMBER

2~M ~~

BILL DUNN, MEMBER

MARK DRAPER, MEMBER

ROBERT CHESNEY, MEMBER

ROBERT HIRD, MEMBER

RUSS TENNEY, MEMBER